EAST Search History

Ref
S4
S5

S6

S7

S9
S10
s11

S12
S13
S14
S15
S16

517

518
$19

S20
S21
S22
523

S24

Hits

16

21

11

1

‘52

27
45

105
23

Search Query

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall))@pd < "20011026"

("5968176").PN.

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE near3
authentication)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (user near3
authentication)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE or (internet adj
key adj exchange adj protocol))

(user near3 authentication) and
(IKE or (internet adj key adj
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(S11) and (firewall)

((distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall)) and (IKE or ISAKMP or
Oakley or (key adj management))

("5416842").PN.

(S13)@pd < "20011026"
(S13)@pd < "20011026"

(distribute$ or deploy$) near3
(firewall) ‘

(IKE or (internet adj key adj
exchange)) and (main adj mode)
and (quick adj mode)

(IPsec or (IP adj security)) and (IKE
or (internet adj key adj exchange
adj protocol)) and firewall

"5968176"

"implementing a distributed
firewall”

ioannidis
joannidis and firewall

((IKE) ((routers$) or
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((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$)))

((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$))
"main mode")

((IKE) ((router$) or (firewall$))
"quick mode")

(526) (S27)

(socket near3 (bind or binding))
same (exclusive adj mode) -

(socket near3 (bind or binding))
(exclusive adj mode)

(socket near3 (bind or binding))

(S31) (exclusive near3 mode)

(distribute$ or deploy$) near3
firewall

(distribute$ or deploy$) near3 -
firewall near3 client

firewall near3 client

firewall near3 (client or (end near3
system))

firewall near3 (end near3 system)

firewall near3 (operating near3
system)

"5968176"
(S39) and (IPsec)

(539) and (firewall near3 (end
near3 system))

firewall near3 (operating near3
system)

firewall near3 implement$6 near3
client
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USPAT
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EPO
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| USPAT;
USOCR;

EPO

USPAT;
USOCR;

EPO
USPAT;

USOCR;

EPO
USPAT;

USOCR;

EPO
USPAT;

USOCR;

EPO
USPAT;

USOCR;

EPO

OR

AND
AND

AND

AND
AND

AND

AND
AND
OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

| OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2005/04/20 10:16
2005/04/20 10:16

2005/04/20 10:16

2005/04/20 10:50
2005/04/20 10:51

2005/04/20 10:51

2005/04/20 10:51
2005/04/20 10:52
2006/04/10 12:45

2006/04/10 16:11
2006/04/10 16:11
2006/04/10 16:12
2006/04/10 16:12
2006/04/10 16:40
2006/04/10 16:40
2006/04/10 16:42
2006/04/10 16:40
2006/04/10 16:43

2006/04/10 16:45

4/17/2006 7:50:24 AM

C:\Documents and Settlngs\kdeanch\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\l0014747 wsp

Page 2



EAST Search History

s44
545
46
| 547
548
549
S50
s51
552
S53
554
S55
S56
S57

S58

224

20

40

20
20

353

104

84

68

firewall near3 on near3 client
firewall near3 client
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firewall near3 (operating adj1
system)

firewall near3 software

~(S54) and (IKE)
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(558) and (connection near3 policy)
(S58) and (policy)

(S60) and (authoriz$5)

(S61) and (connection near3 (policy
or rule$l))

(firewall near3 software).ab.
firewall and (NOT hardware)
firewall near3 software and (NOT
hardware)

(S65) and (ipsec)

software adj firewall

(S67) and ipsec
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firewall near3 client near3 software
firewall near3 (end adj system)

firewall near3 host
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(norton).as.

(574) and (software near3
firewall$1)

(574) and (firewall)
("norton antivirus").as.
("symantec").as.

(578) and (software near3
firewall$1)

(578) and (firewall$1)
(S78) and (firewall$1 and vpn)
(578) and (vpn)

internal near3 firewall

(S83) and (ike or ipsec) -

| connection near3 policy

(S85) and firewall
(586) and (end near3 system)

connection adj polic$3

USPAT;
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EPO
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(588) and (vpn)

(589) and ((software or internal)
near3 firewall$1)

(S89) and ((software or internal)
near3 firewall$1)

connection adj polic$3
(S92) and vpn
(593) and ((software or internal)

1 near3 firewall)

((end adj system) or (end adj user)
or (workstation) or client) near3
firewall$1

((end adj system) or (end adj user)
or (workstation) or client) near3
firewall$1 near3 (internal or
software)

({end adj system) or (end adj user)
or (workstation) or client of
(operating adj system)) near3
firewall$1 near3 (internal or
software)

firewall near3 integrat$5 near3
(pperating adj system)

firewall near5 integrat$5 near5
(operating adj system)

linux near3 firewall

distribute$1 near3 embed$4 near3

firewall$1

network near3 edge near3 security

(5102) and firewall.ab.
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(S102) and firewall
personal near3 firewall
(personal near3 software) near3

firewall

(net or network) near3 edge near3
security

(5107) and firewall

(5108) and (ipsec or ike)

(5109) and enforce$5
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